IN THE BARRISTERS DISCIPLINARY TRIBUNAL

BETWEEN

THE BAR COUNCIL Applicant

WONG KWAI SANG also known as
RAYMOND WONG KWAI SANG &
RAYMOND WONG K.S. &
RAYMOND WONG Respondent

COMPLAINTS

The following complaints of misconduct are laid by the Bar Council against Wong Kwai Sang

before the Barristers Disciplinary Tribunal :-

PARTICULARS OF MISCONDUCT

COMPLAINT 1

Engaging in a course of conduct which might bring the profession of barrister into disrepute
and/or was prejudicial to the administration of justice, contrary to paragraphs 6(b) of the Code

of Conduct of the Bar of the Hong Kong Special Administrative Region then in force.

PARTICULARS

1.1  Wong Kwai Sang, on or about 13 October 2009 :-
1.1.1 you used a purported will of Mr Au She-cham dated 16 June 2009, which was
and which you knew or believed to be false, with the intention of inducing an

officer of the High Court, to accept it as genuine, as evidenced by your

1



1.2

1.1.2

conviction in DCCC 158/2013 of the offence of using a false instrument

contrary to section 73 of the Crimes Ordinance (Cap 200);

you, being required by law to make a statement on oath and being lawfully
sworn, wilfully made a false statement by way of affirmation before a
Commissioner for Oaths, namely that the said Mr Au She-cham had made and
executed his last will dated 16 June 2009 and appointed you to be the sole
executor, for the purpose of an application for probate thereof, which was
material for that purpose and which you knew to be false or did not believe to
be true, as evidenced by your conviction in DCCC 158/2013 of the offence of
making a false statement on oath confrary to section 32 of the Crimes

Ordinance (Cap 200).

Wong Kwai Sang, on or about 25 November 2009, used a copy of the purported will
referred to in paragraph 1.1.1 above, which was and which you knew or believed to be
false, with the intention of inducing a police officer to accept it as copy of a genuine
instrument, as evidenced by your conviction in DCCC 158/2013 of the offence of using

a copy of a false instrument contrary to section 74 of the Crimes Ordinance (Cap 200).

COMPLAINT 2

Engaging in a course of conduct which was dishonest, contrary to paragraph 6(b) of the Code

of Conduct of the Bar of the Hong Kong Special Administrative Region then in force.



PARTICULARS

Wong Kwai Sang, between 7 January 2010 and 4 March 2010, you stole a total sum of
HK$15,400, the property belonging to Mr Cheung Wai-ming, as evidenced by your

conviction in DCCC 158/2013 of 6 counts of theft contrary to section 9 of the Theft

Ordinance (Cap 210).
Dated this 3rd day of July 2018. N 4
/ g K e “/:,
g == VL

/

7
Steven Kwan
Counselyfor the Applicant

Anthony/Chian Partners
Solicitors for the A
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Dated the 3 day of july 2018

Anthony Chiang & Partners
Solicitors for the Bar Council
3903, Tower 2

Lippo Centre

No.89 Queensway

Central

Hong Kong

Tel No.2869 9699
Fax No.2801 7233
Ref : CW(I1)/B40019/17 (LIT)
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